Meeting Location: March 3rd, 2024

Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

- V. Old Business:
- VI. New Business:

Senate 03.01.01 ASNC President's Goal: Job-Fair Event Motion Author: Aneesa Kashif (Discussion/Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon the Job-Fair event which is in collaboration with Norco College's Employment Placement Coordinator, Paula Barrera-Partida, and is projected to occur the week of May 6th, 2024.

Senate.03.01.02 Approval of up to \$200 from Executive Contingency (92199) to fund CAP Event promotions.

Motion Author: Lilia Garcia (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote to fund up to \$200 to purchase gift cards for Norco College students, in promotion of various CAP events.

Senate.03.01.03 Approval of up to \$4000 from Executive Contingency (92199) to fund Streamers for the Norco College Commencement.

Motion Author: Lilia Garcia (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote to fund up to \$4000 to purchase streamers to be launched during the commencement finale.

Senate.03.01.04 Appointment of Bryan Morales as Elections Commissioner. Motion Author: Josh Delgado (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote on this appointment.

Senate.3.01.05 Appointment of Jacob Nkwamba as Senator of Relations. Motion Author: Victor Mataele (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon this appointment.

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate. ASNC | 2